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2009 WISCONSIN ACT 384

AN AcCT relating to: financial assistance under the Cleaat®¥ Fund Program anble Safe Drinking \&ter Loan

Program.
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in forgivenessavailable under this paragraph that niey
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: receivedby any municipality
(c) The department of natural resources may estab
SecTion 1. Nonstatutory provisions. lish a deadline for submitting applications for financial
(1) FEDERAL FISCAL YEAR 2010 APPROPRIATIONSACT assistancender this subsection.
FUNDING FOR CLEAN WATER FUND PROJECTS. (d) In selecting the projects to receive financial assis

(a) If this state receivamoneys under.P. 111-88as tance under this subsection, and the terms of the financial
a capitalization grant for clean water statevolving assistancehe department of natunasources may cen
fundsunder the Federal &fter Pollution Control Acthe siderany of the following:

departmenof natural resources and the departnsnt 1. The populatiomf the municipality in which a prej
administratiormay as provided in this subsection, allo  ectwould be located.
catethe funds, before December 2D11, for financial 2. The median household income, as defined in sec

assistancéo municipalities, as defined in section 281.59 tion 281.58 (1)cm) of the statutes, of the municipality
(1) (c) of the statutes, under section 281.58 of the statutesn which a project would be located.

for projects eligible to receiviinancial assistance under 3. The extent to which a projegtomotes water &f
thatsection. ciencyor enegy eficiency; is environmentally innova

(b) The department of natural resources and thetive; or uses natural systems or engineered systems that
department of administration shall providdditional mimic natural processes, also called green infrastructure.

subsidyunder this subsection to municipalities in the (e) Notwithstanding section 227.10 (1) of the stat
amountthat PL. 111-88requires to be used to provide utes,the department ofatural resources and the depart
additionalsubsidy The department of natuna@sources ~ mentof administration are not required to promulgate
andthe department of administration shall provide addi rulesfor the purposes of this subsection.

tional subsidy to a municipality in the form of fgveness (2) FEDERAL FISCAL YEAR 2010 APPROPRIATIONSACT

of part of the principabf a loan made to the municipality = FUNDING FOR SAFE DRINKING WATER LOAN PROGRAMPRO-
notwithstandinghe limits in sectior281.58 (6) (b) of the  JECTS.

statuteson the methods that may be used to provide finan (a) If this state receivasioneys under.P. 111-88as
cial assistance. The department of natural resources may capitalization grantor drinking water state revolving
establisha percentage limit of the amount of the principal loanfunds under the federal Safe Drinkingéf Act,the

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTuTES 200708 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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departmenbf natural resources and the departn@@nt  agelimit of the amount of the principal foiveness avail
administrationmay as provided in this subsection, allo  ableunder this paragraph that may be received by any
catethe funds, before December 2D11, for financial local governmental unit.

assistancéo local governmental units, as defined in-sec (c) The department of natural resources may estab
tion 281.61 (1) (apf the statutes, under section 281.61 of lish a different deadline for submitting applications for
the statutes for projects eligible to receive financial assis financialassistance under this subsection than the-dead
tanceunder thasection. Notwithstanding section 281.59 line in section 281.61 (5) of the statutes.

(3s) (a) of the statutes, the department of administration  (d) In selecting the projects to receive financial assis
may, until December 30, 2@1 allocate amounts tance under this subsection, and the terms of the financial
approvedor the2009-1 biennium under section 281.59 assistancehe department of natunasources may cen
(3s) (b) 1. of the statutes for projects under this subsec siderany of the following:

tion. 1. The population of the local governmental unit in
(b) The department of natural resources and the which a project would be located.
department of administration shall providdditional 2. The median household income, as defined in sec

subsidyunder this subsection to local governmental units tion 281.58 (1) (cm) of thetatutes, of the local govern

in the amount thatP. 111-88requires to be used to pro  mental unit in which a project would be located.

vide additional subsidy The department of natural 3. The extent to which a projegtomotes water &f
resourcesnd the department of administration shall pro ciencyor enegy eficiency; is environmentally innova

vide additional subsidy to a local governmental unit  tive; or uses natural systems or engineered systems that
theform of forgiveness opart of the principal of aloan  mimic natural processes, also called green infrastructure.
madeto the local governmental unit, notwithstanding (e) Notwithstanding section 227.10 (1) of the stat
limits in section 281.61 (2r) of the statutesthe methods  utes,the department afatural resources and the depart
that may be used to provide financial assistance. Thementof administration are not required to promulgate
departmenbof natural resources may establish a percent rulesfor the purposes of this subsection.
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